# **ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL**

## **REGULAR MEETING**

## October 13, 2020

#### **ORDINANCES PASSED**

Ord. No. 2020 -304	Adoption of record retention and disposition schedules Int. No. 352
Ord. No. 2020 -305	Authorizing a data protection agreement Int. No. 369 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -306	Authorizing agreement for the "Walled Garden" Development Project Int. No. 370 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -307	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for outside conflict counsel services relating to the independent investigation authorized by Ordinance No. 2020-283 Int. No. 371(FIN)
Ord. No. 2020 -308	Authorizing agreement and funding for the Cities RISE program Int. No. 356 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2020 -309	Authorizing Architectural Professional Services Term Agreements Int. No. 357 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -310	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$649,000 Bonds of said City to finance the 965 Maple Street Roof Replacement Project Int. No. 358 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -311	Authorizing agreement for the 965 Maple Street Roof Replacement Project Int. No. 359 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -312	Authorizing pavement width changes for the Preventive Maintenance Northwest Group 12 Improvement Project Int. No. 360 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -313	Authorizing agreements and appropriating funds for the Pont de Rennes Bridge and Brown's Race Rehabilitation Project Int. No. 361 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2020 -314	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Theodore Street right-of-way that is south of Clifford Avenue <u>, as</u> <u>amended</u> Int. No. 363 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2020 -315	Authorizing a grant agreement for the 2020 State Homeland Security Program Int. No. 364 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2020 -316	Amending the Municipal Code and 2020-21 Budget with respect to the Department of Recreation and Youth Services <u>, as amended</u> Int. No. 366 (PSYR)

## **RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED**

Res. No. 2020 -31	Resolution establishing the schedule for Council Committee meetings and Public Hearings during 2021 Int. No. 367 (FIN)	
Res. No. 2020 -32	Resolution establishing the schedule for regular meetings of Council during 2021 Int. No. 368 (FIN)	
Res. No. 2020 -33	Resolution approving appointments to the Zoning Board of Appeals <u>, as amended</u> Int. No. 353 (NBD)	
Res. No. 2020 -34	Resolution approving appointments to the City Planning Commission Int. No. 354 (NBD)	
Res. No. 2020 -35	Approving appointments to the Rochester Preservation Board <u>, as amended</u> Int. No. 355 (NBD)	
Res. No. 2020 -36	Authorizing the implementation and funding in the first instance of the State-aid Program eligible costs of a capital project and appropriating funds therefor Int. No. 362 (PPW)	
LOCAL LAWS PASSED		

Local Law #6	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to the
	name of the Department of Recreation and Youth
	Services <u>, as amended</u> Int. No. 365 (PSYR)

### **ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE**

Int. No. 298 Determinations and findings relating to the acquisition of properties for George Mather Forbes School No. 4 campus modernization project NBD (08/18/20)